FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-2004 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1	MIC-38
To the honorable Commission of Patents an	Idinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 ()>	P640367 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Seong-hoon Lee 12.22-03 Feng Lin	Name: <u>Micron Technology</u> , Phys
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🗷 No	12
3. Nature of conveyance:	
_	Street Address: <u>8000 South Federal Way</u>
_	
Change of Name Other	City: <u>Boise</u> State: <u>ID</u> ZIP: <u>83706</u>
Execution Date(s):	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 📓 No
	10744206
-	the execution dates of the application are: <u>December 10, 2003</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Fatent No.(3)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖺 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
Name:FISH & NEAVE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:Peter F. Snell	_ Enclosed
	Deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1251 Avenue of the Americas</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020</u>	
	- 06-1075
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Peter F. Snell	December 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signa	
Reg. No. 52,235 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and
705/2004 ECOUPER 00000253 10744206 document:	
FC:0021 40.00 GP Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover short information to
Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washington	rademarks, Box Assignments
	EV270265901US
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 014841 FRAME: 0789

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV270265901US

MIC-38

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Seong-hoon Lee, residing at 819 East River Park Lane, Boise, Idaho, 83706, and Feng Lin, residing at 5035 E. Stemwood Street, Boise, Idaho, 83716, have made an invention in:

CLOCK SIGNAL DISTRIBUTION WITH REDUCED PARASITIC LOADING EFFECTS

and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on even date(s) herewith; and

WHEREAS, MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements

PATENT REEL: 014841 FRAME: 0790

thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 014841 FRAME: 0791

- 2 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name on the date(s) indicated hereinafter:

12/10/03

口灯老

Seong-hoon Lee

12/10/03

Feng Lin

PATENT REEL: 014841 FRAME: 0792 STATE OF <u>9</u> **Job** : ss.: COUNTY OF <u>0</u> **Job**)

On this 10 day of <u>December</u> 2003, the above-named <u>Seong-hoon Lee</u> appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signatures and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Patr Baggerst Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/22/2007

STATE OF <u>Jdalo</u> **SS.**: COUNTY OF ada

On this <u>lot</u> day of <u>December</u> 2003, the above-named <u>Feng Lin</u> appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signatures and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notari

Pat Bagge Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/22/2007

RECORDED: 12/22/2003